
ACADEMIC CALENDAR SPRING 2025 
 

Spring Semester and Session I Begin Monday, January 6 

Late Registration with Late Fee Monday, January 6 - Sunday, January 12 
Add/Drop Week for Spring Semester 15-Week and Session I Courses Monday, January 6 - Sunday, January 12 
Attendance Due for Spring 15-Week and Session I Courses  Wednesday, January 8 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Observed – Campus Closed* Friday, January 17 - Monday, January 20 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" for Spring Session I Courses  Sunday, February 16 
Presidents Day Observed – Campus Closed* Friday, February 14 - Monday, February 17 
Last Day of Instruction for Spring Session I Courses  Monday, February 24 

Deadline to Submit Education Portfolios-- Spring Session I Courses  Sunday, February 24 
Deadline to Submit Thesis to Library -- Spring Session I Courses  Sunday, February 24 
Final Grades Due for Spring Session I Courses  Wednesday, February 26 

General Administrative Work (Faculty Only) Tuesday, February 25 – Sunday, March 2 

Official End of Spring Session I Courses  Sunday, March 2 
First Day of Classes – Spring Session II Courses  Monday, March 3 
Add/Drop Week for Spring Session II Courses  Monday, March 3 - Sunday, March 9 
Attendance Due for Spring Session II Courses  Wednesday, March 5 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" for Spring Semester 15WK and Online Session II Courses  Sunday, April 6 

 Last Day of Instruction for Spring Semester 15-Week and Spring Session II Courses  Monday, April 21 

Deadline to Submit SOE Portfolio -- Spring Session II Courses Monday, April 21 
Deadline to Submit Thesis to Library for Spring Semester and Spring Session II Courses  Monday, April 21 
Final Grades Due for Spring Semester 15-Week and Spring Session II Courses  Wednesday, April 23 

General Administrative Work (Faculty Only) Tuesday, April 24 – Sunday, April 27 

Official End of Spring Semester 15-Week and Spring Session II Term Sunday, April 27 

Commencement Saturday, May 17, 2025 
*  Please check with your instructors for class meeting requirements. 

Summer 2025 Registration 

New and Continuing Student Registration Begins Monday, February 10 
Open Registration Closes for Summer 2025 Begins Friday, April 12 
Summer 2025 Semester and Session I Begins Monday, May 5, 2025 

Summer 2025 Session II Begins Monday, June 30, 2025 
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